ITX-A
Series Circuit Isolation Transformer
FAA AC 150/5345-47 (Current Edition) ETL Certified
IEC IEC 61823:2002
• High voltage isolation between the primary/secondary windings
• Insulation voltage rating 5000 Vac
• Waterproof encapsulated body with molded on cable leads
• Factory-molded L-823 plugs and receptacles provide quick and

Earthing
Secondary Lead
Ordering Code Notes
1 Not ETL certified, other certification is available.
2 Only available for 50 Hz isolation transformers.
General Notes
ADB Safegate is not responsible for series circuit insulation resistance
requirements above the limits defined in FAA AC 150/5340-30 or AC
150/5340-26 (latest revisions).
DS-6003_v2.8.0_2026-01-21_Manual No. DM00021-000-01 1
Wattage
FAA Type
60Hz
Primary
current (A)
Secondary
current (A)
Minimum
Efficiency (%)1
Secondary
Maximum Open-
Circuit Voltage -
VRMS
Weight 60Hz - lb
(kg)
Weight 50Hz - lb
(kg)
10/15 L-830-16 6.6 6.6 70 8.0 2.6 (1.2) 2.8 (1.3)
20/25 L-830-17 6.6 6.6 70 8.0 3.2 (1.4) 3.3 (1.5)
30/45 L-830-1 6.6 6.6 80 25 4.6 (2.1) 4.7 (2.1)
65 L-830-3 6.6 6.6 80 30 4.8 (2.2) 5.1 (2.3)
100 L-830-4 6.6 6.6 85 70 6.7 (3.0) 6.7 (3.0)
150 L-830-18 6.6 6.6 85 70 6.8 (3.1) 10.0 (4.5)
200 L-830-6 6.6 6.6 90 100 10.4 (4.7) 11.8 (5.4)
300 L-830-10 6.6 6.6 90 135 15.1 (6.9) 17.5 (7.9)
500 L-830-14 6.6 6.6 90 230 15.4 (7.0) 17.7 (8.0)
30/45 L-830-2 20 6.6 80 25 4.7 (2.1) -
65 N/A 20 6.6 80 30 4.6 (2.1) -
100 L-830-5 20 6.6 85 70 6.6 (3.0) -
150 L-830-19 20 6.6 85 70 9.7 (4.4) -
200 L-830-7 20 6.6 90 100 10.1 (4.6) -
300 L-830-8 6.6 20 90 70 14.5 (6.6) -
300 L-830-9 20 20 90 70 15.1 (6.8) -
300 L-830-11 20 6.6 90 135 14.6 (6.6) -
500 L-830-12 6.6 20 90 70 15.2 (6.9) -
500 L-830-13 20 20 90 70 18.4 (8.3) -
500 L-830-15 20 6.6 90 230 14.8 (6.7) -
Installation Examples
Frangible Coupling
and Disconnect Plug
L-867 Base Plate